CITY OF UNION POINT

GREEN ACRES WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

MAY 22, 2014

					HATFIELD CONSTRUCTION 669 Milledgeville Road		FORTIS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 106 Mahaffey Drive		134 1/2 N. Broad Street/PO Box 602		MID-SOUTH BUILDERS, INC.	
				3							ox 878	
ITEM					, GA 31024-7324	Eatonton, GA 31024		Monroe, GA 30655		Lithonia, GA 30058		
					19-T/478-451-2843-F		22-T/706-484-1914-F		-T/770-385-3326-F	770-484-9600-T/		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No	•	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING WATERLINE ROUTE	LS	of Units		FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	100	\$500.00 \$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500,00	\$500.00	\$500.0	
02227.01	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	100		\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.0	
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL	1 01	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$160,00	\$16,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.0	
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	2.000	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	60.00	04 500 00					
02270.01	HALE BALE CHECK DAMS	EA	80	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.28 \$80.00	\$4,560.00	\$1.70	\$3,400.00	\$1.20	\$2,400.0	
02272.00	RIPRAP	SY	50	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.0	
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING	1 31	1 30	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.0	
02000.00	JACK & BORE-COMPLETE WITH 12-INCH STEEL CASING AND 6" DIP					ļ						
	WATER LINE CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, SPACERS,		1					1		1		
02300.01	BOOTS, ETC.	LF	110	\$140.00	\$15,400.00	\$122.33	\$13,456,30	6440.00	242 402 00	2/50.00		
02300.02	FREEBORE WITH 6-INCH DIP	IF	305	\$50.00	\$15,400.00	\$53.62	\$16,354.10	\$110.00 \$52.00	\$12,100.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.0	
02000,02	OPEN CUT-COMPLETE WITH 12-INCH STEEL CASING AND 6" DIP		1	Ψ00.00	\$15,230.00	φυσ.υ2,	\$10,304.10	\$52.00	\$15,860.00	\$63.00	\$19,215.0	
	WATER LINE CARRIER PIPE, RESTRAINED JOINTS, SPACERS,							1				
02300.03	BOOTS, ETC.	LF	195	\$40.00	\$7.800.00	\$97.33	\$18,979,35	\$77.00	045 045 00	007.00	440.005.0	
02523.00	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REPAIR	LF	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,800,00	\$6.50	\$15,015.00 \$975.00	\$87.00	\$16,965.0	
2575.00	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	 	1,00	Ψ10.00	ψ1,500.00	Ψ12.00	\$1,000.001	\$0.50	\$970.00	\$6.00	\$900.0	
2575.01	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	200	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$55,00	\$11,000,00	\$68.00	\$13,600,00	\$35.00	67.000.0	
2645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS	1	1	V 00.00	\$1,000.00	ψου.υυ	Ψ11,000.00	φ00.00	\$13,000.00	\$35,00	\$7,000.0	
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	11	\$3,000,00	\$33,000.00	\$3,136,00	\$34,496,00	\$4,040,00	\$44,440,00	\$3,100,00	604.400.0	
	6" LINE TERMINATIONS WITH FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE WITH		· · · ·	40,000.00	\$00,000.00	40,100.00	904,430.00	Ψ4,040.00	\$44,440.00	\$3,100.00	\$34,100.0	
2645.02	FITTINGS, VALVE, ETC.	EA	3	\$3,500,00	\$10,500,00	\$2,974.00	\$8,922.00	\$3,930,00	\$11,790,00	\$3,200,00	\$9,600.0	
2660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM		i			7-1-1-1-	75,022,00	40,000.00	V11,700.00	\$0,200.00	ΦΘ,000.0	
2660.01	6" DIAMETER SDR 18 C900 PVC	LF	8,054	\$12.00	\$96,648,00	\$12.82	\$103,252,28	\$19.00	\$153,026,00	\$35.35	\$284,708,9	
	6" GATE VALVES, COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE			-			7,00,000,000	7.0.00	Q100,020.00	\$55.55	\$204,100.5	
2660.02	PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EΑ	6	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$920.00	\$5,520,00	\$1.090.00	\$6,540,00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.0	
	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE-COMPLETE	[7.15.5.15.7	73,010,00	ψ1,000.00	Ψ0,000,0	
02660.03	INCLUDING VALVE, MANHOLE, FRAME AND COVER, FITTINGS, ETC.	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090,00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.0	
	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6-INCH WATERLINE VIA TAPPING SLEEVE	l							7-10-10-1	42,000.00	Ψ2,000.0	
02660.04	AND VALVE, COMPLETE	EA_	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,970.00	\$8,910.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.0	
2660.05	CONNECT TO EXISTING 10-INCH WATERLINE VIA TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE. COMPLETE	l	l .									
2660.05 2660.06	CONNECT TO EXISTING 4-INCH WATERLINE VIA CUT IN COMPLETE	EA EA	1 2	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,165.00	\$3,165.00	\$3,820.00	\$3,820.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	
2660.07	4" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT-COMPLETE	EA	1	\$1,000.00 \$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$927.00	\$1,854.00	\$1,985.00	\$3,970.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
2660.08	2" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT-COMPLETE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
2660.09	3/4" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT-COMPLETE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$1,200,00 \$400.00	\$300.00 \$200.00	\$600.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
2665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	LA	<u> </u>	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-3/4" PER DETAIL DETAIL W-	_										
2665.01	17A	EA	19	\$800.00	\$15,200,00	\$1,292,00	604 540 00	470° 00	240 777 00	*****		
		 -	10	\$000.00	\$ 10,200.00	φ1,282.00	\$24,548.00	\$725.00	\$13,775.00	\$1,600.00	\$30,400.00	
2665.02	LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-3/4" PER DETAIL DETAIL W-17A	EA	32	\$900.00	\$28,800,00	\$1,800,00	\$57.600.00	\$890.00	000 400 00	80.000.00	401000	
2665.03	LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-2" PER DETAIL DETAIL W-17A	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800,00	\$3,452,00	\$3,452.00	\$4,360,00	\$28,480,00	\$2,000.00	\$64,000.00	
2931.00	GRASSING			ψ1,000.00 I	φ1,000.00	99,492,00	Φ0,40∠.00	৯4,380.00	\$4,360.00	\$6,000.90	\$6,000,90	
	GRASSING FOR 6-INCH MAIN INSTALLATION, COMPLETE INCLUDING											
2931.01	SEED FERTILIZER, MULCH, LIME, ETC.	LF	8.292	\$1.50	\$12,438,00	\$1.70	\$14,096,40	\$1.75	\$14,511.00	00.00	64.075.00	
			V 144 V A	Ψ1.00	Ψ12,700.00	101:10	914,080.40	φ1./0	φ14,511.UU	\$0,60	\$4,975.20	

CITY OF UNION POINT

GREEN ACRES WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

MAY 22, 2014

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

				HATFIELD CONSTRUCTION		FORTIS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS		ANDERSON GRADING AND PIPELINE, LLC		MID-SOUTH BUILDERS, INC.	
		1		669 Milledgeville Road Eatonton, GA 31024-7324 478-288-6749-T/478-451-2843-F		106 Mahaffey Drive Eatonton, GA 31024 706-484-1922-T/706-484-1914-F		134 1/2 N. Broad Street/PO Box 602 Monroe, GA 30655 770-385-1018-T/770-385-3326-F		P.O Box 878 Lithonia, GA 30058 770-484-9600-T/770-484-8046-F	
1											
!		1									
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
ATTACHMENT A	ATTACHMENT A INPOES MONITORING PLAN IMPLEMENTATION		1 1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

TOTAL BID FOR THE GREEN ACRES WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Union Point on May 22, 2014.

Zack Bryan, PE

Engineering Management, Inc.